

California Board of Accountancy 2450 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 300

Sacramento, CA 95833

phone: (916) 263-3680 fax: (916) 263-3675 web; www.cba.ca.gov



NEWS RELEASE

Date: August 11, 2017 Contact: Outreach@cba.ca.gov

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF ACCOUNTANCY WELCOMES NEWEST BOARD MEMBER

SACRAMENTO – Carola A. Nicholson, CPA, 56, of Santa Barbara, has been appointed to the California Board of Accountancy by Governor Edmund G. Brown, Jr.

Ms. Nicholson is currently a founding partner at Nicholson & Schwartz. She is a member of the California Society of Certified Public Accountants. She serves on the Santa Barbara Bowl Foundation Board of Directors, the 19th District Agricultural Association, and the Santa Barbara Fair and Exposition Board of Directors.

Since 2000, Ms. Nicholson has built a private practice in Santa Barbara and founded Nicholson & Schwartz in 2004. She specializes in tax consulting and preparation for individuals, non-profits and corporations, with an emphasis on small business financial management.

Ms. Nicholson is a graduate of the University of California, Santa Barbara.

Her term end date is January 1, 2020.

###

Created by statute in 1901, the CBA's mandate requires that protection of the public shall be its highest priority in exercising licensing, regulatory, and disciplinary functions. The CBA currently regulates more than 100,000 licensees, the largest group of licensed accounting professionals in the nation, including individuals, partnerships, and corporations.

Subscribe to CBA <u>E-News</u> to receive links to the latest digital edition of UPDATE and the latest information on CBA programs and activities.





